Kokomo School Corporation 1500 South Washington Street P. O. Box 2188 Kokomo, IN 46904-2188

Laura Weaver

Kokomo High School Class of 2019 graduate Laura Weaver considered scholarship offers from Purdue University and Ball State University before accepting the prestigious President's Society Fellows Scholarship (\$20,000) at Cedarville University, where she plans to earn a degree in Physics, with a minor in Spanish. Laura, the daughter of Paul and Stephanie Weaver, hopes to become a physics teacher, so she can inspire students like KHS physics teacher Tom Ferguson has inspired her. The Bridges Outreach Youth Leader will graduate as an International Baccalaureate Diploma candidate. The Camp Invention teacher, who has completed 10 AP classes, noted: "My favorite part about Kokomo High School is the many opportunities available to students. We have access to so many different types of classes, exchange programs, and extracurricular activities. The diversity of programs in Kokomo Schools constantly impresses me." The Advanced Placement Scholar transferred to Kokomo Schools in 6th grade, and enrolled in the KEY High Ability Program at Central, which "was the first program to challenge me academically, and it encouraged me to take more challenging courses."

Non-Profit U.S. Postage PAID Kokomo, IN Permit No. 21



Kokomo High School is definitely on the move, and celebrating student successes! The KHS College Prep Academy features 25 Advanced Placement (AP) courses (corporation-paid AP exam fees), an authorized International Baccalaureate (IB) program, Project Lead the Way engineering courses, and award-winning Music and Arts programs. These College Prep courses help Kokomo High School students earn prestigious scholarships to outstanding universities. Congrats to all KHS graduates! If you would like to join the KHS academic family, please contact Principal Angela Blessing via email at ablessing@kokomo.k12.in.us

Postal Customer

Read one KHS success story on this card and many more online.

www.onwazdkokomo.com

MULA

Kokomo-

NILDKAT